3620-FM-WQ0356 Rev. 10/97



COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

DEP Code No.

RESOLUTION FOR PLAN REVISION FOR NEW LAND DEVELOPMENT

RESOLUTION OF THE (SWEETS IS OFF S)X (COMMINS	SCHONERC) (CC	UNCILMEN) of Indian L	ake
(TOWNSHIR) (BOROUGH) (GITX),Somerset	COUNT	, PENNSYLVANIA (here	nafter "the municipality").
WHEREAS Section 5 of the Act of January 2 Facilities Act", as Amended, and the rules and Regul (Department) adopted thereunder, Chapter 71 of Titl Official Sewage Facilities Plan providing for sewal Commonwealth and/or environmental health hazar necessary to determine whether a proposed method comprehensive program of pollution control and water	lations of the Perile 25 of the Peninge services adords from sewaged of sewage displayed.	nnsylvania Department on sylvania Code, require the equate to prevent contale wastes, and to revise sposal for a new land de	f Environmental Protection ne municipality to adopt ar mination of waters of the said plan whenever it is
WHEREAS <u>Lake Properties, Inc.</u> has pland developer	proposed the dev	velopment of a parcel of la	and identified as
Cheyenne Subdivision , and describ	ped in the attach	ed Sewage Facilities Plan	ning Module, and
proposes that such subdivision be served by: (circ facility, individual on-lot systems, community on-lot systems)			
WHEREAS, Indian Lake Borough municipality wage Facilities Planning Module conforms to apploadinances and plans, and to a comprehensive progra	licable sewage am of pollution of	ontrol and water quality m	sewage related municipal anagement.
NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the (Borough) (Ditx) of <u>Indian Lake</u> hereborits approval as a revision to the "Official Sewage Facilities Planning Module which is attached hereto.	by adopt and sub	omit to the Department of	Environmental Protection
1 Millia & Nilyant (Signature)	Secretary,	Indian lake	
Tootwanshipa Boolandkoo (x3. No pervisions (Borough Council) (x3. id	ty:Xixuncilmen),	hereby certify that the fore	
MEXIXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX	, ad	opted , March 8	XX <u></u>
Municipal Address:	,		
Indian Lake Borough		Seal of	
1301 Causeway Drive		Governing Body	
Central City, PA 15926			
Chaphone 814-754-8161			Recycled Paper